© 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com S3P 1
S3P\022003\Q1
Three-Phase Output to 10A 440 Vac
Cage Clamp Connectors
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Industry-standard hockey-puck package
• Spring connectors
• Three relays in a single package
• Zero-cross and random turn-on options
• Common control for all three relays
DESCRIPTION
The Series S3P relays are made up of three separate
relays controlled by a common DC voltage control.
They are designed to control 10A AC loads such as
resistors and small motors on a mains from 12 to
440 Vac, either single- or three-phase. They are well
suited for applications requiring compact size and low
cost.
APPLICATIONS
• Heaters
• Motors
• Lighting
APPROVALS
UL is pending.
Part Number Description
S3P44D10 10A, 440 Vac
S3P44R10 10A, 440 Vac
Part Number Explanation
NEW Series S3P
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (maximum): 44 = 440 Vac
2) Switch Type: D = Zero-cross turn-on; R = Random turn-on
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Figure 1 — Series S3P; dimensions in inches (mm)
INPUT (CONTROL) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Units
Control Range 4 30 Vdc
Input Current Range 3 90 mA
Must Turn-Off Voltage 0.8 V
Input Resistance (Typical) 330 Ohms
Reverse Voltage 30 V
Figure 2 — Series S3P
BLOCK DIAGRAM
S3P 44 D 10
Ø4.7
(8.2 ±0.2)
.32 ±0.007
2.0 ±0.003
1.
87
 ±
0.
00
3
(4
7.
6
±0
.1
)
.02 +0.007 (5 +0.2)
±0.1
(5.1 ±0.1)
(35.6 ±0.2)
1.4 ±0.007
1.
59
 ±
.0
07
  (
40
.5
 ±
0.
2)
2.
3
+
0.
01
 (
58
.5
 +
0.
3)
(5.5 ±0.2)
.22 ±0.007
(8.9)
.35
(44.5 +0.2)
1.75 +0.007
= =
.4 (10.3) .4 (10.3)
.30
(7.5)
(19.6 ±0.2)
0.77 ±0.007
0.05
(1.2)
1.14 ±0.02
(29 ±0.5)
1    2
3            4
5    6
78
0.35 (9) 1.02 (26) .43 (11)
.20
(5)
1.02 (26)
.71 (18)
.71 (18)
.55 (14)
.30
(7.5)
Plugs
WEIGHT: 3.527 oz. (100g)
zero volt
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
zero volt
zero volt
S3P 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS
S3P\022003\Q1
Series S3P
OUTPUT (LOAD) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Unit
Operating Range 12 440 Vrms
Peak Voltage 850 Vpeak
Load Current Range .05 10 Arms
Maximum Surge Current Rating
(Non-Repetitive) 120 Apeak
On-State Voltage Drop 1.6 V
Synchronizing Level
S3P44D10 ±10 V
Off-State Leakage Current 0.3 mArms
Turn-On Time
S3P44R10 0.1 ms
S3P44D10 8.3 ms
Turn-Off Time 8.3 ms
Off-State dv/dt 500 V/µs
Maximum di/dt (Non-Repetitive) 20 A/µs
Operating Frequency 10 440 Hz
I2t for Match Fusing (<8.3ms) 72 A2S
Junction-Case Thermal Resistance 2.1 °C/W
Junction-Ambient Thermal Resistance 11.2 °C/W
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATION
Min Max Unit
Operating Temperature –40 100 °C
Storage Temperature –40 100 °C
Input-Output Isolation 4000 Vrms
Output-Case Isolation 2500 Vrms
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Figure 4 — Current derating curves
NOTES:
1. Electrical specifications at 25°C unless otherwise specified.
2. An external MOV is recommended for transient voltage
protection.
3. For additional/custom options, contact factory.
Figure 3 — Series S3P
SURGE CURRENT
1 10 100 1000
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
Number of Cycles
O
ve
rlo
ad
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
0 1 2 3 4 65 7 8 9 10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 110100
80
850°C
/W
4°C/W
Load Current (Arms) Ambient Temperature (°C)
P
ow
er
 D
is
si
pa
tio
n
(W
)
M
ax
 C
as
e
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 (
°C
)
NO HEATSINK (8°C/W)
125120
1.2°C/W
0.75°C
/W
0.9°C
/W
0.55°C
/W
0.2°C
/W
90
°C
2°C/W
2.6°C/W
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.